satisfaction in full, of the conditions precedent specified in this Clause 3 (the “Conditions Precedent”) 
save and except to the extent of waiver, if any, that a Party may grant in accordance with the 
provisions of this Clause 3 as the case may be. 

Within 365 (Three hundred & Sixty Five) days from the Effective Date, the Lessee shall have:  

3.2.1 obtained all the pre-establishment Approvals listed in Schedule B unconditionally or if such Approvals 
have been granted subject to conditions then all such conditions have been satisfied in full and such